©2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation 1 www.fairchildsemi.com
BC817/BC818 Rev. B
B
C
817/B
C
818  N
PN

 Epitaxial Silicon Transistor
hFE Classification
Ordering Information
Note1 :  Affix “-16,-25,-40” means hFE classification.
             Affix “-M” means the matte type package.
             Affix “-TF” means the tape & reel type packing.
Classification 16 25 40
hFE1 110 ~ 250 160 ~ 400 250 ~ 630
hFE2 60~ 100~ 170~
Device(note1) Device Marking Package Packing Method Qty(pcs) Pin Difinitions
BC81716MTF 8FA SOT-23 Tape & Reel 3000 1.Base  2.Emitter  3.Collector
BC81725MTF 8FB SOT-23 Tape & Reel 3000 1.Base  2.Emitter  3.Collector
BC81740MTF 8FC SOT-23 Tape & Reel 3000 1.Base  2.Emitter  3.Collector
BC81816MTF 8GA SOT-23 Tape & Reel 3000 1.Base  2.Emitter  3.Collector
BC81825MTF 8GB SOT-23 Tape & Reel 3000 1.Base  2.Emitter  3.Collector
BC81840MTF 8GC SOT-23 Tape & Reel 3000 1.Base  2.Emitter  3.Collector
3 www.fairchildsemi.com
BC817/BC818 Rev. B
B
C
817/B
C